

26 August 2020

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council will be held via **Video Conference**, on **<u>Tuesday 1 September 2020</u>** at **<u>7pm</u>**.

Circulation: All Members of Council (40)

## <u>A G E N D A</u>

- **1.** The Mayor's Business
- 2. Apologies
- **3.** Declarations of Members' Interests
- 4. Minutes of Council Meeting held Tuesday 4 August 2020 (attached)
- 5. Minutes of Special Council Meeting held Tuesday 4 August 2020 (attached)
- 6. Minutes of Environmental Services Meeting held Tuesday 11 August 2020 (attached)
- 7. Minutes of Leisure and Development Meeting held Tuesday 18 August 2020 (attached)
- Minutes of Corporate Policy & Resources Meeting held Tuesday 25 August 2020 (to follow)
- **9.** Matters for reporting to the Partnership Panel
- 10. Conferences
- **11.** Correspondence (report attached)
- **12.** Consultation Schedule (report attached)

## **13**. Seal Documents

**13.1** Grave Registry Certificates, No's 5003 – 5012 (inclusive)

## Other Leases/Licences

- 13.2 Ref 01/20/NIE NIE Networks wayleave Agreement No 813995 (previously submitted as 813683) Ballyknock Playpark, Armoy (ref: SLT 200706)
- 14. Notice of Motion proposed by Councillor McCaw, seconded by Alderman Boyle

That this Council sign up to Keep Northern Ireland Beautiful's "Live Here, Love Here" campaign, in order to become a full participant in its events and grants programmes in the fields of litter removal, enhancement of green spaces and biodiversity and improvement of disused or derelict areas.

> D H Jackson <u>Chief Executive</u> Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council